# APPROVED 7/26/23 TOWN BOARD SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES TUESDAY, JUNE 20, 2023

5:00 p.m. FREEDOM TOWN HALL

**W2004 COUNTY RD S** 

## 1. CALL TO ORDER, ROLL CALL, PLEDGE

Meeting called to order by Chairperson Justin Schumacher at 5:00 p.m.

Members present: Chairman Justin Schumacher, Supervisor Kevin Schuh, and Supervisor Margo Fox,

Excused: Supervisor Linda Borneman and Supervisor Chris Valley

Also present: Clerk/Treasurer Jennifer Andersen

Chairperson Justin Schumacher led the Pledge of Allegiance.

### 2. VERIFICATION OF POSTING/ADOPT AGENDA

Posted on the 2 Boards at the Freedom Town Hall and on the Town website on the  $19^{TH}$  of June, 2023 at 4:30 p.m. by the Clerk's Office.

Motion made by Chairperson Justin Schumacher with a second by Supervisor Kevin Schuh to adopt agenda.

Vote: 3 Yea / 0 Nay Motion Carries: Yes

#### CONSIDERATION & ACTION ON OPERATOR LICENSE APPLICATIONS

Motion made by Chairperson Justin Schumacher with a second by Supervisor Kevin Schuh to approve Operator License Applications.

Vote: 2 Yea / 0 Nay Motion Carries: Yes Supervisor Margo Fox Abstained

#### 4. CONSIDERATION & ACTION ON 2023-2024 LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATIONS

Motion made by Chairperson Justin Schumacher with a second by Supervisor Margo Fox to approve Liquor License Applications for 2023-2024.

Vote: 3 Yea / 0 Nay Motion Carries: Yes

#### CONSIDERATION & ACTION ON 2023-2024 LIQUOR LICENSE AGENT APPLICATIONS

Motion made by Chairperson Justin Schumacher with a second by Supervisor Margo Fox to approve Liquor License Agent Applications for 2023-2024.

Vote: 3 Yea / 0 Nay Motion Carries: Yes

#### CONSIDERATION & ACTION ON 2023-2024 CIGARETTE LICENSE APPLICATIONS

Motion made by Chairperson Justin Schumacher with a second by Supervisor Kevin Schuh to approve Cigarette License Applications for 2023-2024.

Vote: 3 Yea / 0 Nay Motion Carries: Yes

### 7. ADJOURN

Motion made by Chairperson Justin Schumacher with a second by Supervisor Margo Fox to adjourn meeting at 5:08 p.m.

Vote: 3 Yea / 0 Nay Motion Carries: Yes

Respectfully Submitted, Jennifer Andersen, Clerk/Treasurer